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TEST VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL - PLANNING SERVICES

WEEKLY LIST OF APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFIABLE AMENDMENTS:

Week Ending: Friday, 6 October 2000

Comments on any of these matters should be forwarded IN WRITING

For the Northern Area (TVN) to: For the Southern Area (TV ) to:

i Head of Planning
'H o PIanlnl " Council Offices
Beech Hurst
Weyhill Road Duttons Road
ANDOVER SPIO 3AJ ROMSEY SO51 8XG

1. In respect of applications to arrive before Tuesday, 31 October 2000

2. In respect of minor amendments, before Friday, 20 October 2000

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations
received may be open to public inspection

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO. / PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVN.08063 Outline - Erection of four dwellings ~ Abbotts Ann Service Station, Old Mr W Emmins Vivien Messenger
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Salisbury Road, ABBOTTS ANN

05.10.2000 07.11.2000
TVN.08053 Erection of conservatory at rear 24 Georgia Close, Andover MrsM P Burton Robert Gregory
02.10.2000 (MILLWAY) 31.10.2000
TVN.08060 Single storey rear extension to 27 The Crescent, Andover Mr And Mrs Murphy
03.10.2000 provide bedroom and shower room/  MILLWAY 31.10.2000
toilet for disabled person
TVN.04798/7 Single storey side/rear extension to Hill House, Village Street, Mr J Findlay
05.10.2000 form drawing room (Renewal of APPLESHAW 10.11.2000
TVN.4798/6)
TVN.LB.00319/7 Single storey side/rear extension to Hill House, Village Street, Mr JFindlay
05.10.2000 form drawing room and partial APPLESHAW 10.11.2000
demolition of brick and flint wall
(Renewal of TVN.LB.319/6)
TVN.07940/1 Permanent retention of floral feature ~ Mill Stream, Bridge Street, Test Valley Borough Martin Seaton
02.10.2000 (non-compliance with condition 1 of ~ Andover (ST. MARY'S) Council 03.11.2000
TVN.07940)
TVN.05023/3 Provision of new roof dormer hatch 35 High Street, Andover (ST Newbury Building Society  Clare Jenkins
03.10.2000 access. for maintenance purposes MARY'S) 03.11.2000
TVN.LB.00361/7 Provision of new roof dormer hatch 35 High Street, Andover (ST Newbury Building Society  Clare Jenkins
03.10.2000 access: for maintenance purposes MARY'S) 03.11.2000
TVN.07270/2 Relief of conditions 10 and 16 of Plot 89, Waworth Industrial Duca Limited Clare Jenkins
02.10.2000 TVN.07270/1 regarding restriction Estate, Andover (ST MARYS) 31.10.2000
of audible noise between 1900 and
0700, and restriction of deliveries
outside of 0700 and 1900, and on
Sundays and Bank Holidays
APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVN.03821/3 Bedroom extension and conservatory 7 Laundry Cottages, Cholderton, Mr And Mrs S Martin Robert Gregory
05.10.2000 AMPORT 31.10.2000
TVN.02094/8 Erection of dwelling and garage and Lynwood, Branksome Avenue, Charles Wynford Clare Jenkins
02.10.2000 aterations to access onto Station CHILBOLTON Developments Ltd 31.10.2000
Road on land adjoining
TVN.05604/1 Erection of two storey side and 6 Hengest Close, CHARLTON Mr And Mrs N Francis
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04.10.2000

TVN.05595/3
05.10.2000

TVN.08054
05.10.2000

TVN.04389/5
05.10.2000

TVN.04458/5
06.10.2000

TVN.06458/1

04.10.2000

TVN.01850/6
03.10.2000

APPLICATION NO./
REGISTRATION DATE

TVN.LB.00372/8
03.10.2000

TVS.07134/3
03.10.2000

TVS.08831/1
02.10.2000

single storey rear extensions to
provide lounge with bedroom en-
suite over and conservatory

Construction of bridge with access
to road C87 for usein connection
with trout rearing and leisure fishing
facility

Demoalition of existing and erection
of replacement dwelling

Siting of portacabin for use as small
hall/meeting room

Erection of single storey extension
to north east elevation to provide
extended sitting room with cellar
below

Raise height of roof to form first
floor accommaodation comprising
master bedroom en-suite, landing,
bathroom and bedroom including
provision of two dormer windows to
front and rear elevations

Formation of underground
swimming pool and games room
under land to west of Upton Manor

PROPOSAL

Formation of underground
swimming pool and games room
under land to west of Upton Manor

Formation of hard standing areas at
the access gates onto Botley Road
(A27) and Misselbrook Lane

Erection of two storey rear
extensions to provide extended
living accommodation (revised
application to TV S.08831 to include
an increase in roof height)

OS parcel 5000, east of Mill Lane,
LONGPARISH

Jacks Retreat, Longstock Road,
LONGSTOCK

Rear of St Peters Church, High
Street, STOCKBRIDGE

Drove House, Drove Road,
STOCKBRIDGE

10 Wildhern, (TANGLEY)

Upton Manor, Upton, Andover
(VERNHAM DEAN)

LOCATION
Upton Manor, Upton (VERNHAM
DEAN)

Land at Manor Farm, Botley Road
(A27), CHILWORTH

Littleoaks, 3 Hutwood Road,
CHILWORTH

Mr N K Jackson

Mr And Mrs| Slight

MrsP M B Clarke

Mr And Mrs A N Cullen

Mr N JWilliams

Mr And Mrs| Harrison

APPLICANT

Mr And Mrs| Harrison

Mr P Hack

Mr And Mrs Chatwal
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07.11.2000

Raobert Gregory
31.10.2000

Clare Jenkins
03.11.2000

Robert Gregory
10.11.2000

Robert Gregory
10.11.2000

Vivien Messenger
07.11.2000

Robert Gregory
03.11.2000

CASE OFFICER/
PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE

Robert Gregory
03.11.2000

Graham Love
31.10.2000

AnnaDuignan
31.10.2000
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TV S.06524/2 Alterations to ground floor kitchen, 4 Furzedown House, Kings Mr And Mrs A Beswick AnnaDuignan
06.10.2000 demolish bathroom at first floor Somborne, Stockbridge KINGS 31.10.2000
level and erect first floor extension SOMBORNE
to provide new bedroom and ensuite
bathroom
TVS.04190/18 Erection of single storey orangery/ School Farmhouse, Dunbridge Mr C Macdonald-Hall AnnaDuignan
05.10.2000 utility to north west elevation. Road, LOCKERLEY 03.11.2000
TVS.LB.00213/3 Erection of single storey orangery/ School Farmhouse, Dunbridge Mr C Macdonald-Hall AnnaDuignan
05.10.2000 utility to north west elevation Road, LOCKERLEY 03.11.2000
TVS.02773/1 Erection of first floor extension to 3 Bridgefoot Cottages Sherfield Mr And Mrs A C H Pratt Graham Love
06.10.2000 provide studio/bedroom with en- English Lane, MELCHET PARK 07.11.2000
suite. & PLAITFORD
TV S.02687/2 Erection of single storey rear Sydney Cottage, Salisbury Road, Mr B W Trimmer Graham Love
05.10.2000 extension to provide bathroom MELCHET PARK & PLAITFORD 31.10.2000
TVS.09099 Erection of conservatory to rear of 8 Tolefrey Gardens, Chandlers Mr Nnadi Graham Love
04.10.2000 property Ford, Eastleigh NORTH 31.10.2000
BADDESLEY
APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/

REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY

EXPIRY DATE

TVS.09105
03.10.2000

TVS.04323/2
02.10.2000

TVS.09103
02.10.2000

TVS.09094
02.10.2000

TVS.01430/10

Retrospective application for
erection of summer housein rear
garden

Demolition of existing conservatory
and covered wood store for the
erection of extension to kitchen and
formation of car port.

Erection of 2 storey side extension
and single storey front extension to
extend loungein line with existing
porch

Erection of conservatory to rear of
property

Erection of two single storey
extensions to provide wc, cycle/

26 Fairbairn Walk, Chandlers
Ford, Eastleigh NORTH
BADDESLEY

73 Rownhams Road, NORTH
BADDESLEY

16 Tanners Road, North
Baddesley, Southampton NORTH
BADDESLEY

8 Winstanley Road, Nursling,
Southampton NURSLING &
ROWNHAMS

The Pavillion, Memoria Park,
ROMSEY ABBEY

MrsW M Woodley

Mr And Mrs A Caollis

MrsH M Cox

Mr C Mulvehill

Romsey Bowling Club
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AnnaDuignan
31.10.2000

Graham Love
31.10.2000

AnnaDuignan
31.10.2000

David Bibby
31.10.2000

David Bibby
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03.10.2000

TVS.09101
06.10.2000

TVS.04974/1
06.10.2000

TVS.00394/4
03.10.2000

trolley store and extended clubroom
and re-roofing felt pitched roofs
with nordman profile tilesheet
roofing.

Erection of replacement toilet
facilities and new bin enclosure

Installation of dormer windows and
velux windows to form bedroom
accommodation in the loft space
and the erection of a conservatory to
the rear of the property

Erection of porch to rear elevation

76a The Hundred, ROM SEY
ABBEY

Silver Birches, 35 Straight Mile,
Ampfield, ROMSEY EXTRA

Idlewild, Frenchmoor Lane, West
Tytherley, Salisbury WEST
TYTHERLEY

Romfield Devel opments

Mr And Mrs S Harrison

Mr And MrsJA Moxham
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31.10.2000

AnnaDuignan
03.11.2000

Graham Love
07.11.2000

AnnaDuignan
31.10.2000
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