Week Ending: Friday, 6 October 2000

Comments on any of these matters should be forwarded IN WRITING

For the Northern Area (TVN) to:

For the Southern Area (TVS) to:

Head of Planning 'Beech Hurst' Weyhill Road ANDOVER SPIO 3AJ Head of Planning Council Offices Duttons Road

ROMSEY SO51 8XG

- 1. In respect of applications to arrive before Tuesday, 31 October 2000
- 2. In respect of minor amendments, before Friday, 20 October 2000

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations received may be open to public inspection

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE

**PROPOSAL** 

LOCATION

**APPLICANT** 

CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE

TVN.08063 Outline - Erection of four dwellings

Abbotts Ann Service Station, Old

Mr W Emmins

Vivien Messenger

ONEL	Text Retrieval System				
	05.10.2000		Salisbury Road, ABBOTTS ANN		07.11.2000
	TVN.08053 02.10.2000	Erection of conservatory at rear	24 Georgia Close, Andover (MILLWAY)	Mrs M P Burton	Robert Gregory 31.10.2000
	TVN.08060 03.10.2000	Single storey rear extension to provide bedroom and shower room/ toilet for disabled person	27 The Crescent, Andover MILLWAY	Mr And Mrs Murphy	31.10.2000
	TVN.04798/7 05.10.2000	Single storey side/rear extension to form drawing room (Renewal of TVN.4798/6)	Hill House, Village Street, APPLESHAW	Mr J Findlay	10.11.2000
	TVN.LB.00319/7 05.10.2000	Single storey side/rear extension to form drawing room and partial demolition of brick and flint wall (Renewal of TVN.LB.319/6)	Hill House, Village Street, APPLESHAW	Mr J Findlay	10.11.2000
	TVN.07940/1 02.10.2000	Permanent retention of floral feature (non-compliance with condition 1 of TVN.07940)	Mill Stream, Bridge Street, Andover (ST. MARYS)	Test Valley Borough Council	Martin Seaton 03.11.2000
	TVN.05023/3 03.10.2000	Provision of new roof dormer hatch access: for maintenance purposes	35 High Street, Andover (ST MARY'S)	Newbury Building Society	Clare Jenkins 03.11.2000
	TVN.LB.00361/7 03.10.2000	Provision of new roof dormer hatch access: for maintenance purposes	35 High Street, Andover (ST MARY'S)	Newbury Building Society	Clare Jenkins 03.11.2000
	TVN.07270/2 02.10.2000	Relief of conditions 10 and 16 of TVN.07270/1 regarding restriction of audible noise between 1900 and 0700, and restriction of deliveries outside of 0700 and 1900, and on Sundays and Bank Holidays	Plot 89, Walworth Industrial Estate, Andover (ST MARYS)	Ducal Limited	Clare Jenkins 31.10.2000

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVN.03821/3 05.10.2000	Bedroom extension and conservatory	7 Laundry Cottages, Cholderton, AMPORT	Mr And Mrs S Martin	Robert Gregory 31.10.2000
TVN.02094/8 02.10.2000	Erection of dwelling and garage and alterations to access onto Station Road on land adjoining	Lynwood, Branksome Avenue, CHILBOLTON	Charles Wynford Developments Ltd	Clare Jenkins 31.10.2000
TVN.05604/1	Erection of two storey side and	6 Hengest Close, CHARLTON	Mr And Mrs N Francis	

colve	t Text Retrieval System				
	04.10.2000	single storey rear extensions to provide lounge with bedroom en- suite over and conservatory			07.11.2000
	TVN.05595/3 05.10.2000	Construction of bridge with access to road C87 for use in connection with trout rearing and leisure fishing facility	OS parcel 5000, east of Mill Lane, LONGPARISH	Mr N K Jackson	Robert Gregory 31.10.2000
	TVN.08054 05.10.2000	Demolition of existing and erection of replacement dwelling	Jacks Retreat, Longstock Road, LONGSTOCK	Mr And Mrs I Slight	Clare Jenkins 03.11.2000
	TVN.04389/5 05.10.2000	Siting of portacabin for use as small hall/meeting room	Rear of St Peters Church, High Street, STOCKBRIDGE	Mrs P M B Clarke	Robert Gregory 10.11.2000
	TVN.04458/5 06.10.2000	Erection of single storey extension to north east elevation to provide extended sitting room with cellar below	Drove House, Drove Road, STOCKBRIDGE	Mr And Mrs A N Cullen	Robert Gregory 10.11.2000
	TVN.06458/1 04.10.2000	Raise height of roof to form first floor accommodation comprising master bedroom en-suite, landing, bathroom and bedroom including provision of two dormer windows to front and rear elevations	10 Wildhern, (TANGLEY)	Mr N J Williams	Vivien Messenger 07.11.2000
	TVN.01850/6 03.10.2000	Formation of underground swimming pool and games room under land to west of Upton Manor	Upton Manor, Upton, Andover (VERNHAM DEAN)	Mr And Mrs I Harrison	Robert Gregory 03.11.2000

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVN.LB.00372/8 03.10.2000	Formation of underground swimming pool and games room under land to west of Upton Manor	Upton Manor, Upton (VERNHAM DEAN)	Mr And Mrs I Harrison	Robert Gregory 03.11.2000
TVS.07134/3 03.10.2000	Formation of hard standing areas at the access gates onto Botley Road (A27) and Misselbrook Lane	Land at Manor Farm, Botley Road (A27), CHILWORTH	Mr P Hack	Graham Love 31.10.2000
TVS.08831/1 02.10.2000	Erection of two storey rear extensions to provide extended living accommodation (revised application to TVS.08831 to include an increase in roof height)	Littleoaks, 3 Hutwood Road, CHILWORTH	Mr And Mrs Chatwal	Anna Duignan 31.10.2000

•				
TVS.06524/2 06.10.2000	Alterations to ground floor kitchen, demolish bathroom at first floor level and erect first floor extension to provide new bedroom and ensuite bathroom	4 Furzedown House, Kings Somborne, Stockbridge KINGS SOMBORNE	Mr And Mrs A Beswick	Anna Duignan 31.10.2000
TVS.04190/18 05.10.2000	Erection of single storey orangery/ utility to north west elevation.	School Farmhouse, Dunbridge Road, LOCKERLEY	Mr C Macdonald-Hall	Anna Duignan 03.11.2000
TVS.LB.00213/3 05.10.2000	Erection of single storey orangery/ utility to north west elevation	School Farmhouse, Dunbridge Road, LOCKERLEY	Mr C Macdonald-Hall	Anna Duignan 03.11.2000
TVS.02773/1 06.10.2000	Erection of first floor extension to provide studio/bedroom with ensuite.	3 Bridgefoot Cottages Sherfield English Lane, MELCHET PARK & PLAITFORD	Mr And Mrs A C H Pratt	Graham Love 07.11.2000
TVS.02687/2 05.10.2000	Erection of single storey rear extension to provide bathroom	Sydney Cottage, Salisbury Road, MELCHET PARK & PLAITFORD	Mr B W Trimmer	Graham Love 31.10.2000
TVS.09099 04.10.2000	Erection of conservatory to rear of property	8 Tolefrey Gardens, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh NORTH BADDESLEY	Mr Nnadi	Graham Love 31.10.2000

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.09105 03.10.2000	Retrospective application for erection of summer house in rear garden	26 Fairbairn Walk, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh NORTH BADDESLEY	Mrs W M Woodley	Anna Duignan 31.10.2000
TVS.04323/2 02.10.2000	Demolition of existing conservatory and covered wood store for the erection of extension to kitchen and formation of car port.	73 Rownhams Road, NORTH BADDESLEY	Mr And Mrs A Collis	Graham Love 31.10.2000
TVS.09103 02.10.2000	Erection of 2 storey side extension and single storey front extension to extend lounge in line with existing porch	16 Tanners Road, North Baddesley, Southampton NORTH BADDESLEY	Mrs H M Cox	Anna Duignan 31.10.2000
TVS.09094 02.10.2000	Erection of conservatory to rear of property	8 Winstanley Road, Nursling, Southampton NURSLING & ROWNHAMS	Mr C Mulvehill	David Bibby 31.10.2000
TVS.01430/10	Erection of two single storey extensions to provide wc, cycle/	The Pavillion, Memorial Park, ROMSEY ABBEY	Romsey Bowling Club	David Bibby

03.10.2000	trolley store and extended clubroom and re-roofing felt pitched roofs with nordman profile tilesheet roofing.			31.10.2000
TVS.09101 06.10.2000	Erection of replacement toilet facilities and new bin enclosure	76a The Hundred, ROMSEY ABBEY	Romfield Developments	Anna Duignan 03.11.2000
TVS.04974/1 06.10.2000	Installation of dormer windows and velux windows to form bedroom accommodation in the loft space and the erection of a conservatory to the rear of the property	Silver Birches, 35 Straight Mile, Ampfield, ROMSEY EXTRA	Mr And Mrs S Harrison	Graham Love 07.11.2000
TVS.00394/4 03.10.2000	Erection of porch to rear elevation	Idlewild, Frenchmoor Lane, West Tytherley, Salisbury WEST TYTHERLEY	Mr And Mrs J A Moxham	Anna Duignan 31.10.2000